BY BOUNDLESS  TECHNOLOGIES
A Replacement Terminal for
HP 700/96
and other
700 Series Terminals
Designed for Use With
HP-UX Servers
HP 9000 Series

entry station. C1099A can emulate HPTerm, and
industry standard ASCII and ANSI terminals.
It uses a standard PC-type keyboard and features a
clock, calendar, calculator, ASCII chart, and diag-
nostic accessories. Setup is easy – with emulation-
dependent menus. A ‘Quick’ menu presents com-
mon terminal settings for easy setup.
VIDEO MODES
The C1099A features selectable refresh rates up to
100Hz for clear, flicker-free viewing and an ISO
9241.3-compliant mode to reduce operator eye
strain. Bezel-to-bezel overscan is also available
with refresh rates up to 82Hz.
ETHERNET or SERIAL CONNECTIVITY
Users have the optional ability to access a single
telnet session with their ADDS-text terminal via our
Ethernet Interface Adapter. It's a cost-effective al-
ternative to using a PC to access text-based appli-
cations. It also helps protect your investment in
terminals as your applications change.
ADDS C1099A
BY BOUNDLESS  TECHNOLOGIES
ERGONOMICS
14" flat-face, reduced-glare, high-
resolution screen (11.1" active area +/-
0.1")
Bezel-to-bezel overscan display (up to
82Hz)
60, 71, 82 and 100Hz selectable refresh
rates for clear, flicker-free viewing
Choice of green, amber or page-white
phosphor
Variable-speed smooth scroll
Conveniently located contrast, bright-
ness and power controls
Fully adjustable tilt and swivel base
ISO 9241.3-compliant mode
DISPLAY FEATURES
24, 25, 28, 42, 43 or 50 lines with top
and/or bottom status lines
80 or 132 columns
10 pages of memory
Two sessions of display, full or split-
screen viewing
Variable-speed smooth scroll
Double-wide, double-high, and double-
high/wide characters
Selectable screen saver
Programmable tab stops
EMULATIONS
HP 700/96 (Factory Default)
Wyse WY-60, WY-50/50+
DEC VT-320, VT-220, VT-100
ADDS Viewpoint®
PCTerm (925 PC)
TeleVideo TVI-925
SCO console
AT 386 (UNIX console)
DUAL-HOST SUPPPORT
Simultaneous connection and operation